Florida Tech (2-3,0-1 Sunshine State) -vs- Saint Leo (5-1,1-0 Sunshine State)
11/23/19 at Marion Bowman Center, Saint Leo, FL

Date: 11/23/19 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: d;;]ig s Florida Tech 31 39 70
Site: Marion Bowman Center, Saint Leo, FL Saint Leo 41 34 75
Referees: Terry Jones, Luis Vazquez, Jon Broska
Florida Tech 70
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Russell,Sesan * 40 5-13 4-11 8-11 1-2 3 5 2 2 0 5 22
12 Harris,Niall * 18 3-4 1-1 3-3 1-4 5 3 2 4 0 0 10
35 Pefanis,Antonis * 36 3-11 2-9 1-1 1-1 2 3 1 0 1 1 9
23 Jordan,Nieja * 29 2-5 1-3 3-4 1-10 11 2 1 3 2 1 8
13 Noble,Mekhii * 28 3-6 0-0 1-4 1-3 4 3 0 4 0 0 7
24  Ziegler,Runako 21 5-7 1-3 1-4 1-2 3 3 1 6 0 1 12
0 Hodges,Jalen 18 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 4 1 1 1 0 2
3 Schaneville, Trey 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0]
21 Papai,Mate 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
5 Francis,Andy o+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-49 9-29 19-29 9-27 36 24 8 21 5 8 70
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-23 34.78 % 6-19 31.58 % 9-12 75.00 %
Second Half 13-26 50.00 % 3-10 30.00 % 10-17 58.82 %
Total 21-49 429 % 9-29 31.0% 19-29 65.5 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 O
Saint Leo 75
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 McClure,Kyran * 39 6-13 4-8 5-6 0-1 1 1 4 4 0 1 21
1 Hill,Isaiah * 26 2-6 1-3 2-4 0-1 1 5 3 2 0 0 7
0 Reed,Yalen * 20 2-4 1-1 2-2 0-7 7 4 0 1 0 0 7
4 Coomer,Wade * 14 04 0-4 2-2 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 1 2
12  Coomer,Jared * 6 O0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
2 Bartaskas,Gintaras 17 4-8 4-7 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 1 12
22 Carter,Tyler 20 4-6 1-2 2-5 4-2 6 4 0 2 0 2 11
3 Moorer,Rusty 27 4-11 1-3 0-1 1-1 2 4 4 2 0 1 9
20 Lahm,Erik 12 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 1 0 4
25 Forman,Ty 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
33  Fuller,Malik 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-57 12-29 15-22 11-23 34 25 13 16 1 7 75
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-29 41.38 % 8-18 44.44 % 9-13 69.23 %
Second Half 12-28 42.86 % 4-11 36.36 % 6-9 66.67 %
Total 24-57 42.1% 12-29 41.4% 15-22 68.2 %
Technical Fouls: (1)
Hill,I1saiah Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 11

Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 38

Largest Lead: 0 O



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Leo

19:42 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by MCCLURE,KYRAN
MISS JUMPER by NOBLE,MEKHII(in the paint) 19:21

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,YALEN

19:10 MISS 3PTR by COOMER,WADE
REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,SESAN --
FOUL by HARRIS,NIALL 18:58
TURNOVER by HARRIS,NIALL 18:58

18:36 MISS JUMPER by MCCLURE,KYRAN(iIn the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,NIALL -
GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,NIEJA 18:22 3-3
ASSIST by PEFANIS,ANTONIS -

17:54 MISS 3PTR by HILL,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,NIALL -
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,NIALL(in the paint) 17:45 5-3 V2

17:45 FOUL by COOMER,WADE
GOOD FT by HARRIS,NIALL 17:45 6-3 V3
FOUL by HARRIS,NIALL 17:25

17:25 6-4 V2 GOOD FT by REED,YALEN
17:25 6-5 V1 GOOD FT by REED,YALEN
TURNOVER by NOBLE,MEKHII 17:14
17:14 STEAL by COOMER,WADE
17:08 6-8 H2 GOOD 3PTR by MCCLURE,KYRAN(fastbreak)
- ASSIST by HILL,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by PEFANIS,ANTONIS 16:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
16:40 FOUL by REED,YALEN
MISS FT by NOBLE,MEKHII 16:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by NOBLE,MEKHII 16:40 7-8 H1
16:21 MISS 3PTR by COOMER,JARED

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,NIEJA -

GOOD 3PTR by PEFANIS,ANTONIS 16:10 10-8 V2

ASSIST by RUSSELL,SESAN -

16:10 FOUL by COOMER,WADE

16:10 SUB OUT by COOMER,WADE
16:10 SUB IN by MOORER,RUSTY
GOOD FT by PEFANIS,ANTONIS 16:10 11-8 V3
15:49 MISS 3PTR by MCCLURE,KYRAN
REBOUND DEF by PEFANIS,ANTONIS -
15:40 FOUL by MOORER,RUSTY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:40
GOOD FT by HARRIS,NIALL 15:40 12-8 V4
GOOD FT by HARRIS,NIALL 15:40 13-8 V5
FOUL by JORDAN,NIEJA 15:20
15:20 SUB OUT by COOMER,JARED
15:20 SUB IN by BARTASKAS,GINTARAS
15:10 MISS 3PTR by MCCLURE,KYRAN
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,NIALL ==
FOUL by HARRIS,NIALL 14:52
TURNOVER by HARRIS,NIALL 14:52
SUB OUT by HARRIS,NIALL 14:52
SUB IN by ZIEGLER,RUNAKO 14:52

14:38 13-11 V2 GOOD 3PTR by HILL,ISAIAH
== ASSIST by MOORER,RUSTY
GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,SESAN 14:09 16-11 V5
14:02 16-14 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by REED,YALEN(fastbreak)
- ASSIST by MOORER,RUSTY
TURNOVER by ZIEGLER,RUNAKO 13:47



13:37 TURNOVER by HILL,ISAIAH

STEAL by JORDAN,NIEJA 13:37
MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,SESAN 13:27
- REBOUND DEF by REED,YALEN
13:18 MISS LAYUP by MOORER,RUSTY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,SESAN --
MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,SESAN 13:09
-- REBOUND DEF by REED,YALEN
12:54 16-17 H1 GOOD 3PTR by MOORER,RUSTY
-- ASSIST by HILL,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by ZIEGLER,RUNAKO 12:22
-- REBOUND DEF by REED,YALEN
12:04 FOUL by REED,YALEN
12:04 TURNOVER by REED,YALEN
12:04 SUB OUT by REED,YALEN
12:04 SUB IN by CARTER,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,SESAN 11:48
FOUL by ZIEGLER,RUNAKO 11:42
TURNOVER by ZIEGLER,RUNAKO 11:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:42
REBOUND OFF by ZIEGLER,RUNAKO --
11:21 MISS 3PTR by MOORER,RUSTY
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,NIEJA --
11:18 FOUL by BARTASKAS,GINTARAS
TURNOVER by ZIEGLER,RUNAKO 11:09
11:09 STEAL by MOORER,RUSTY
FOUL by RUSSELL,SESAN 11:04
11:04 16-18 H2 GOOD FT by CARTER,TYLER(fastbreak)
11:04 MISS FT by CARTER,TYLER(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,NIEJA --
GOOD 3PTR by PEFANIS,ANTONIS 10:38 19-18 V1
ASSIST by ZIEGLER,RUNAKO --
10:21 19-21 H2 GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,TYLER
-- ASSIST by BARTASKAS,GINTARAS

TURNOVER by JORDAN,NIEJA 10:01
10:01 STEAL by CARTER,TYLER
09:57 FOUL by CARTER,TYLER
09:57 TURNOVER by CARTER,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,SESAN 09:36
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,KYRAN
09:29 SUB OUT by MOORER,RUSTY
09:29 SUB IN by COOMER,WADE
09:19 MISS 3PTR by COOMER,WADE
-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,TYLER
09:05 MISS 3PTR by BARTASKAS,GINTARAS
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,NIEJA --
TURNOVER by ZIEGLER,RUNAKO 08:44
08:44 STEAL by BARTASKAS,GINTARAS
08:38 MISS LAYUP by BARTASKAS,GINTARAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ZIEGLER,RUNAKO --
MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,NIEJA 08:23
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,ISAIAH
08:15 MISS 3PTR by HILL,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,TYLER

FOUL by NOBLE,MEKHII 08:09
08:09 MISS FT by CARTER,TYLER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:09 SUB OUT by HILL,ISAIAH
08:09 SUB OUT by BARTASKAS,GINTARAS
08:09 SUB IN by COOMER,JARED
08:09 SUB IN by FULLER,MALIK

SUB OUT by JORDAN,NIEJA 08:09



SUB IN by HODGES,JALEN 08:09

08:09 MISS FT by CARTER,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by HODGES,JALEN --
FOUL by HODGES,JALEN 07:52
TURNOVER by HODGES,JALEN 07:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:52
07:52 SUB OUT by CARTER,TYLER
07:52 SUB IN by LAHM,ERIK
SUB OUT by PEFANIS,ANTONIS 07:52
SUB IN by SCHANEVILLE, TREY 07:52
07:42 TURNOVER by FULLER,MALIK
GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,SESAN 07:23 22-21 V1
ASSIST by HODGES,JALEN --
07:06 MISS 3PTR by COOMER,WADE

-- REBOUND OFF by COOMER,JARED
07:00 22-23 H1 GOOD LAYUP by LAHM,ERIK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COOMER,JARED

MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,SESAN 06:22
= REBOUND DEF by COOMER, WADE
06:17 FOUL by COOMER,JARED
06:17 TURNOVER by COOMER,JARED
06:17 SUB OUT by COOMER,JARED
06:17 SUB OUT by MCCLURE,KYRAN
06:17 SUB IN by HILL,ISAIAH
06:17 SUB IN by CARTER,TYLER
FOUL by NOBLE,MEKHII 06:01
TURNOVER by NOBLE,MEKHII 06:01
06:01 SUB OUT by FULLER,MALIK
06:01 SUB IN by MOORER,RUSTY
05:41 TURNOVER by COOMER,WADE
STEAL by RUSSELL,SESAN 05:41
05:39 FOUL by HILL,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by RUSSELL,SESAN(fastbreak) 05:39 23-23
GOOD FT by RUSSELL,SESAN(fastbreak) 05:39 24-23 V1
05:39 SUB OUT by COOMER,WADE
05:39 SUB IN by BARTASKAS,GINTARAS
05:21 TURNOVER by BARTASKAS,GINTARAS
STEAL by RUSSELL,SESAN 05:21
05:17 FOUL by MOORER,RUSTY
05:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:17 SUB IN by MCCLURE,KYRAN
SUB OUT by NOBLE,MEKHII 05:17
SUB IN by PAPAI,MATE 05:17
GOOD FT by RUSSELL,SESAN(fastbreak) 05:17 25-23 V2
GOOD FT by RUSSELL,SESAN(fastbreak) 05:17 26-23 V3
05:17 SUB OUT by BARTASKAS,GINTARAS
04:56 MISS LAYUP by HILL,ISAIAH(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by LAHM,ERIK
04:52 MISS LAYUP by LAHM,ERIK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PAPAI,MATE -
MISS 3PTR by SCHANEVILLE, TREY 04:47
REBOUND OFF by PAPAI,MATE -
MISS DUNK by HODGES,JALEN(in the paint) 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by LAHM,ERIK
04:42 BLOCK by LAHM,ERIK

GOOD JUMPER by MOORER,RUSTY (fastbreak)(in the
04:34 26-25 V1 paint)

MISS 3PTR by SCHANEVILLE,TREY 04:09
- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,TYLER
03:41 MISS LAYUP by HILL,ISAIAH(in the paint)
BLOCK by PAPAI,MATE 03:41

== REBOUND OFF by CARTER,TYLER
03:41 26-27 H1 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,TYLER(in the paint)



FOUL by HODGES,JALEN 03:41

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:41
03:41 SUB OUT by LAHM,ERIK
03:41 SUB IN by FORMAN,TY
03:41 26-28 H2 GOOD FT by CARTER,TYLER
GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,SESAN 03:30 29-28 V1
FOUL by HODGES,JALEN 03:14
03:14 29-29 GOOD FT by MCCLURE,KYRAN
03:14 29-30 H1 GOOD FT by MCCLURE,KYRAN
SUB OUT by HODGES,JALEN 03:14
SUB OUT by SCHANEVILLE, TREY 03:14
SUB IN by JORDAN,NIEJA 03:14
SUB IN by PEFANIS,ANTONIS 03:14
03:14 29-31 H2 GOOD FT by MCCLURE,KYRAN
GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,NIEJA 02:49 31-31
FOUL by PEFANIS,ANTONIS 02:32

02:32 31-32 H1 GOOD FT by HILL,ISAIAH
02:32 31-33 H2 GOOD FT by HILL,ISAIAH

02:32 SUB OUT by HILL,ISAIAH
02:32 SUB IN by FULLER,MALIK
02:32 FOUL TECH by HILL,ISAIAH
MISS FT by RUSSELL,SESAN 02:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RUSSELL,SESAN 02:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL by PAPAI,MATE 02:32
TURNOVER by PAPAI,MATE 02:32
02:21 31-35 H4 GOOD JUMPER by MOORER,RUSTY
FOUL by PEFANIS,ANTONIS 02:21
02:21 MISS FT by MOORER,RUSTY
REBOUND DEF by PAPAI,MATE --
MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,NIEJA 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,TYLER
01:44 31-38 H7 GOOD 3PTR by MCCLURE,KYRAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:27

MISS 3PTR by ZIEGLER,RUNAKO 01:18

REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,NIEJA =

TURNOVER by ZIEGLER,RUNAKO 01:10
01:10 STEAL by FULLER,MALIK
00:45 MISS JUMPER by MOORER,RUSTY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,NIEJA =

FOUL by ZIEGLER,RUNAKO 00:40

TURNOVER by ZIEGLER,RUNAKO 00:40

SUB OUT by ZIEGLER,RUNAKO 00:40

SUB IN by SCHANEVILLE, TREY 00:40

00:25 31-41 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MCCLURE,KYRAN
-- ASSIST by MOORER,RUSTY
MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,SESAN 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by FORMAN,TY

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Leo
20:00 SUB OUT by MOORER,RUSTY
20:00 SUB OUT by FORMAN,TY
20:00 SUB OUT by FULLER,MALIK
20:00 SUB IN by REED,YALEN
20:00 SUB IN by HILL,ISAIAH
20:00 SUB IN by COOMER,WADE

SUB OUT by SCHANEVILLE, TREY 20:00

SUB OUT by PAPAI,MATE 20:00



SUB IN by HARRIS,NIALL 20:00

SUB IN by NOBLE,MEKHII 20:00
FOUL by NOBLE,MEKHII 19:49
TURNOVER by NOBLE,MEKHII 19:49

19:23 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,NIALL --
FOUL by JORDAN,NIEJA 19:15
TURNOVER by JORDAN,NIEJA 19:15

18:58 MISS 3PTR by COOMER,WADE
REBOUND DEF by NOBLE,MEKHII --

18:58 FOUL by CARTER,TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by NOBLE,MEKHII(in the paint) 18:36 33-41 HS8

ASSIST by HARRIS,NIALL --
18:21 33-43 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by HILL,ISAIAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,NIALL 18:00 36-43 H7
ASSIST by RUSSELL,SESAN -
FOUL by PEFANIS,ANTONIS 17:42

17:42 MISS FT by HILL,ISAIAH

= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:42 MISS FT by HILL,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by NOBLE,MEKHII =

17:32 FOUL by COOMER,WADE

17:32 SUB OUT by COOMER,WADE

17:32 SUB IN by MOORER,RUSTY
TURNOVER by NOBLE,MEKHII 17:30

17:14 MISS LAYUP by REED,YALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NOBLE,MEKHII =
GOOD LAYUP by NOBLE,MEKHII(in the paint) 16:48 38-43 H5
ASSIST by JORDAN,NIEJA =

16:20 MISS LAYUP by REED,YALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,NIEJA =
MISS DUNK by NOBLE,MEKHII(in the paint) 16:04

= REBOUND DEF by TEAM

15:42 TURNOVER by HILL,ISAIAH
STEAL by RUSSELL,SESAN 15:42
MISS 3PTR by PEFANIS,ANTONIS 15:22
REBOUND OFF by NOBLE,MEKHII =
GOOD LAYUP by NOBLE,MEKHII(in the paint) 15:18 40-43 H3

15:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:17

15:02 MISS JUMPER by MOORER,RUSTY(in the paint)
BLOCK by PEFANIS,ANTONIS 15:02
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:59
MISS 3PTR by PEFANIS,ANTONIS 14:43
REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,SESAN -

14:41 FOUL by MOORER,RUSTY

14:36 FOUL by HILL,ISAIAH

14:36 SUB OUT by HILL,ISAIAH

14:36 SUB OUT by CARTER,TYLER

14:36 SUB IN by BARTASKAS,GINTARAS

14:36 SUB IN by FORMAN,TY
TURNOVER by HARRIS,NIALL 14:27

14:09 40-45 H5 GOOD JUMPER by MCCLURE,KYRAN(iN the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,NIEJA 13:47
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,NIALL -
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,NIALL(in the paint) 13:42 42-45 H3

13:26 MISS 3PTR by MCCLURE,KYRAN
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,NIEJA =
TURNOVER by JORDAN,NIEJA 13:24
SUB OUT by JORDAN,NIEJA 13:24

SUB IN by HODGES,JALEN 13:24



13:08 42-48 H6 GOOD 3PTR by BARTASKAS,GINTARAS
- ASSIST by MCCLURE,KYRAN
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,NIALL(in the paint) 12:54
- REBOUND DEF by BARTASKAS,GINTARAS
12:34 42-50 H8 GOOD LAYUP by MOORER,RUSTY(in the paint)
- ASSIST by MCCLURE,KYRAN

MISS 3PTR by PEFANIS,ANTONIS 12:10
REBOUND OFF by HODGES,JALEN --
12:09 FOUL by REED,YALEN
GOOD FT by HODGES,JALEN 12:09 43-50 H7
12:09 SUB OUT by REED,YALEN
12:09 SUB IN by LAHM,ERIK
GOOD FT by HODGES,JALEN 12:09 44-50 H6
11:50 MISS JUMPER by FORMAN,TY
-- REBOUND OFF by BARTASKAS,GINTARAS
11:37 MISS JUMPER by MCCLURE,KYRAN
-- REBOUND OFF by LAHM,ERIK
11:25 MISS 3PTR by MOORER,RUSTY

-- REBOUND OFF by FORMAN,TY
11:18 44-52 H8 GOOD JUMPER by FORMAN,TY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HARRIS,NIALL 11:09
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:09
FOUL by HODGES,JALEN 10:51

10:51 44-53 H9 GOOD FT by LAHM,ERIK
10:51 44-54 H 10 GOOD FT by LAHM,ERIK

10:37 FOUL by FORMAN,TY
MISS FT by NOBLE,MEKHII 10:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NOBLE,MEKHII 10:37
-- REBOUND DEF by BARTASKAS,GINTARAS
10:23 44-57 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by BARTASKAS,GINTARAS
-- ASSIST by MCCLURE,KYRAN
TURNOVER by RUSSELL,SESAN 10:05

10:05 STEAL by MCCLURE,KYRAN

GOOD JUMPER by MCCLURE,KYRAN (fastbreak)(in the
10:00 44-59 H 15 paint)

GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,SESAN 09:41 47-59 H12
ASSIST by HARRIS,NIALL --
09:14 MISS JUMPER by MOORER,RUSTY
REBOUND DEF by HODGES,JALEN ==
MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,SESAN 09:00
-- REBOUND DEF by BARTASKAS,GINTARAS
08:34 47-62 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by BARTASKAS,GINTARAS
== ASSIST by MOORER,RUSTY
MISS LAYUP by NOBLE,MEKHII(in the paint) 08:08
== REBOUND DEF by FORMAN,TY
07:41 MISS 3PTR by BARTASKAS,GINTARAS
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORER,RUSTY
07:21 47-65 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by BARTASKAS,GINTARAS
== ASSIST by MCCLURE,KYRAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:18
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:18
07:18 SUB OUT by FORMAN,TY
07:18 SUB IN by REED,YALEN
SUB OUT by HARRIS,NIALL 07:18
SUB OUT by NOBLE,MEKHII 07:18
SUB IN by JORDAN,NIEJA 07:18
SUB IN by ZIEGLER,RUNAKO 07:18
MISS 3PTR by PEFANIS,ANTONIS 06:57
= REBOUND DEF by REED, YALEN
06:40 MISS LAYUP by MCCLURE,KYRAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by JORDAN,NIEJA 06:40

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



REBOUND DEF by ZIEGLER,RUNAKO

GOOD JUMPER by ZIEGLER,RUNAKO(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

STEAL by RUSSELL,SESAN

MISS 3PTR by PEFANIS,ANTONIS

STEAL by RUSSELL,SESAN

MISS FT by ZIEGLER,RUNAKO((fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by ZIEGLER,RUNAKO((fastbreak)

FOUL by ZIEGLER,RUNAKO

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,NIEJA

GOOD FT by JORDAN,NIEJA
GOOD FT by JORDAN,NIEJA

STEAL by ZIEGLER,RUNAKO

GOOD LAYUP by ZIEGLER,RUNAKO(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by RUSSELL,SESAN

STEAL by PEFANIS,ANTONIS

GOOD LAYUP by ZIEGLER,RUNAKO(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by PEFANIS,ANTONIS

BLOCK by JORDAN,NIEJA
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,NIEJA

GOOD FT by JORDAN,NIEJA
MISS FT by JORDAN,NIEJA

BLOCK by HODGES,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by ZIEGLER,RUNAKO(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by RUSSELL,SESAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

06:38

06:30
06:04
06:04
05:43

05:25
05:25
05:18
05:18

05:18
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:18

05:10
04:54

04:54
04:54
04:54
04:34
04:34

04:29
04:29
04:29
04:29
04:29
04:19
04:19
04:19
03:58
03:58

03:52
03:47
03:42

03:22
03:22

03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21

02:52
02:52

02:48
02:48
02:48
02:34
02:28
02:28
02:18
02:18

49-65

50-65
51-65

53-65

55-65

56-65

56-67

58-67

60-67

H 16

H 15
H 14

H 12

H 10

H9

H11

H9

H7

MISS 3PTR by BARTASKAS,GINTARAS

TURNOVER by MCCLURE,KYRAN
REBOUND DEF by REED,YALEN
TURNOVER by MOORER,RUSTY
FOUL by REED,YALEN

SUB OUT by REED,YALEN

SUB OUT by MOORER,RUSTY
SUB IN by HILL,ISAIAH

SUB IN by FORMAN,TY
REBOUND DEF by FORMAN,TY

MISS 3PTR by MCCLURE,KYRAN

FOUL by BARTASKAS,GINTARAS

TURNOVER by BARTASKAS,GINTARAS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by LAHM,ERIK
SUB IN by CARTER,TYLER

SUB OUT by BARTASKAS,GINTARAS
SUB IN by MOORER,RUSTY
TURNOVER by MCCLURE,KYRAN

TURNOVER by MOORER,RUSTY

REBOUND DEF by MOORER,RUSTY
MISS LAYUP by MOORER,RUSTY(in the paint)

FOUL by MOORER,RUSTY
SUB OUT by MOORER,RUSTY
SUB IN by COOMER,WADE

REBOUND DEF by COOMER, WADE
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by CARTER,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,TYLER(in the paint)
SUB OUT by FORMAN, TY

SUB IN by REED,YALEN

FOUL by MCCLURE,KYRAN
TURNOVER by MCCLURE,KYRAN



TURNOVER by RUSSELL,SESAN

GOOD FT by RUSSELL,SESAN
GOOD FT by RUSSELL,SESAN
MISS FT by RUSSELL,SESAN

FOUL by RUSSELL,SESAN

MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,SESAN
REBOUND OFF by PEFANIS,ANTONIS

MISS LAYUP by PEFANIS,ANTONIS(in the paint)

FOUL by RUSSELL,SESAN

GOOD FT by RUSSELL,SESAN
GOOD FT by RUSSELL,SESAN
FOUL by RUSSELL,SESAN
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,SESAN
SUB IN by SCHANEVILLE, TREY

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,NIEJA
GOOD 3PTR by ZIEGLER,RUNAKO
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCHANEVILLE,TREY

SUB IN by FRANCIS,ANDY

SUB OUT by FRANCIS,ANDY
SUB IN by SCHANEVILLE, TREY

MISS FT by ZIEGLER,RUNAKO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCHANEVILLE, TREY
SUB IN by FRANCIS,ANDY
GOOD FT by ZIEGLER,RUNAKO

SUB OUT by FRANCIS,ANDY
SUB IN by SCHANEVILLE, TREY
GOOD JUMPER by PEFANIS,ANTONIS

60-69

60-71

61-71

62-71

62-72
62-73

62-74
62-75

63-75
64-75

67-75

68-75

70-75

H9

H11

H 10

H9

H 10
H11

H12
H13

H12
H11

H8

H7

H5

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,TYLER(in the paint)

STEAL by CARTER,TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by REED,YALEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HILL,ISAIAH

FOUL by HILL,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by REED,YALEN

GOOD FT by MCCLURE,KYRAN
GOOD FT by MCCLURE,KYRAN

REBOUND DEF by COOMER,WADE

GOOD FT by COOMER,WADE
GOOD FT by COOMER,WADE
FOUL by HILL,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by HILL,ISAIAH
SUB IN by MOORER,RUSTY

MISS FT by MCCLURE,KYRAN

TURNOVER by MCCLURE,KYRAN

SUB OUT by COOMER,WADE
SUB IN by FULLER,MALIK
FOUL by CARTER,TYLER

SUB OUT by FULLER,MALIK
SUB IN by COOMER,WADE

FOUL by CARTER,TYLER
TURNOVER by CARTER,TYLER
SUB OUT by CARTER,TYLER
SUB IN by FULLER,MALIK



